



TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The Holistic International Pravasi Sports Association, (HIPSA), a Not for Profit Company, registered under Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013, headquartered in India, is the first to exclusively be set up with an aim to promote and 'Integrate' our Pravasi Bharatiya youth into our country through the medium of Sports with a special focus on those Sports that India is proud of, and our Pravasi youth dreams to be part of. Cricket, Kabaddi, Chess, Kho Kho, Mallakhamb, Kusti, Archery are some of the Sports that our country has grown to become Internationally renowned.

All Sports being organized under the Aegis of HIPSA, will cater to Pravasi youth players(NRI/OCI/PIO) from the following Continental geographies

- 1)American Pravasi
- 2) African Pravasi
- 3) English Pravasi

- 4) Asian Pravasi
- 5) Oceanian Pravasi
- 6) European Pravasi

IFor efficiency in achievement of Objectives laid down by HIPSA, it has been decided to outsource the execution of different events to Experienced Sports Management Organizations, , while strictly abiding by the rules and regulations laid down by HIPSA in the execution of the same(Annexure 1)

Executive Commitee HIPSA





ANNEXURE 1

HIPSA shall be the sole custodian of the Player lists eligible to participate in any Pravasi Tournament

HIPSA will be responsible for providing Support staff (Umpires, Refrees, scorers, groundsmen, Commentators) for any Pravasi Sports Competition

HIPSA shall determine the Uniform design & Colour to be worn by Players and Support staff in Pravasi Sports Tournaments

HIPSA shall be responsible for onboarding Title Sponsors for all Pravasi Sports Tournaments

HIPSA shall determine the number of Media facing On ground Sponsorship slots to be allocated to all Organizing partners

HIPSA shall be responsible for all On-air/On ground Media rights associated with all Pravasi Sports Tournaments

HIPSA shall be responsible for all Opening/Closing/Pre/Post Match Ceremonies in the Venues where Pravasi Sports Events are held

HIPSA shall be the decision maker for all/any Venue to host Pravasi Sports Tournaments, in consultation with Organizing partners

HIPSA shall determine the Prize money to be distributed amongst winning teams of all Pravasi Sports Tournaments

HIPSA shall be the sole custodian of all VIP Passes and dignitaries to be invited to grace all Pravasi Sports Events.

Any other aspect that HIPSA believes that it should be under its purview in the interest of maintaining integrity, fairness & transparency in the Conduct of Pravasi Sports Tournaments/Leagues/Events.





